

2025 Calhoun County Fair

Youth Participant Form

To be eligible to exhibit at the Calhoun County Fair in the youth section (ages 6-21) individuals must meet the following criteria:

- Belong to a Calhoun County Youth Club
- Reside in Calhoun County, Michigan, or
- If you reside outside of Calhoun County, Michigan, and wish to exhibit at the Calhoun County Fair in youth classes, you may petition the Livestock Committee to become eligible

Eligibility forms must be received at least two weeks prior to the project start date, or by May 1st, whichever is earlier.

The following rules shall be followed:

- Only youth residing in Calhoun County are eligible to exhibit in the youth section. Youth age 6-21 whom reside outside of Calhoun County and wish to exhibit at the Calhoun County Fair in the youth department may petition the Livestock Committee by filling out the appropriate form and turn it into the fair office at least two weeks before the project start date or by May 1st, whichever is earlier. All decisions are made by the livestock committee/CCAIS board are final. Youth only need to petition once.
- 2. Youth exhibitors will not be allowed to exhibit the same projector livestock species which has been exhibited at another county fair during the current year.
- 3. Youth exhibitors who show or have shown at another county fair coming to show at Calhoun County will not be able to participate in the youth livestock auction, as well as champion market classes for two years. Exhibitors who have aged out of their county fair are not eligible to participate at Calhoun County Fair.
- 4. Youth members who reside in another county who have never participated at another county fair are allowed to participate at the Calhoun County for the current fair season. Youth members who reside in another county who have shown at Calhoun County the previous year may continue to show.
- 5. Youth clubs must submit a member roster with the species shown to the livestock committee prior to their weigh in/entry date. With new members indicated, proof of birthdate and residency may be requested.

Youth's Name		Date								
Home Add	dress	;								
City										
Home County			School							
Youth Club			Previou	s Fairs	rs					
Contact Phone		:	Contact	Contact Email						
Participant Signature:										

Participants may be asked to verify address. All decisions made by the Livestock Committee are final.

Return completed forms to: CCAIS, 720 Fair Street, Marshall MI 49068 or email to ccaisoffice@gmail.com CCAIS Board Meetings are held the third Wednesdays of every month